PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Gaudron	02/08/2010
Jacob Olsen	02/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Powers Fasteners, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Powers Lane	
City:	Brewster	
State/Country:	te/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10509	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12701079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: tlefeged@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POF0194US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor Kemus

Total Attachments: 2 source=2l32655#page1.tif source=2l32655#page2.tif OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024116 FRAME: 0366

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Paul Gaudron, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1460 Elm Street, Stratford, CT 06615 and Jacob Olsen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 70 Rodenburg Road, Roselle, IL 60172, have invented new and useful improvements in a ADJUSTABLE WALL HANGER for which we have filed as United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/701,079 on _______ February 5, 2010;

WHEREAS, Powers Fasteners, Inc. a corporation of the State of New York, having a correspondence address of 2 Powers Lane, Brewster, NY 10509, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. WE further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action WE may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and WE authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I e.	xecute this Assignment on the day of
	PAUL GAUDRON COM
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute th	nis Assignment on the day of
	JACOB OLSEN

1 of 1

POF0194US

PATENT REEL: 024116 FRAME: 0367 JACON OF SEN

POF0194US

RECORDED: 03/22/2010

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024116 FRAME: 0368